

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23673/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2012  
in WPC No.7033/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS) &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEELCO GUJARAT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mulik, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashanth S. Shivadass, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the respondent  
to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed  
within three weeks' thereafter.

Stand over to 24.03.2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR