

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23673 OF 2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Customs & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Steelco Gujarat Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within three weeks' thereafter.

Stand over to 24.03.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent has on 27th August, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanth, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR