

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23673/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2012
in WPC No. 7033/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS) & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEELCO GUJARAT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.02
12:41:30 IST
Reason: