

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6102/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEELCO GUJARAT LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that they are going to file ad valorem court fee during the course of the day and undertakes to file affidavit of valuation latest by tomorrow. If not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.09.2018

hj