

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6102/2016

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEELCO GUJARAT LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Amit Sharma-ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground of unavailability of Ld. Law Officer for arguing the matter, list the appeal after partial Court working days, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)